
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005467-2026 

Award

MRI Replacement Chillers

CITY HOSPITALS INDEPENDENT COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005467
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e98d (view related notices)
Published 21 January 2026, 4:11pm

Scope 

Reference

C393332

Description

Replacement of MRI chillers and associated works. The work is located within Sunderland
Royal Hospital

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005467-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005467-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e98d


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

KENNEDY SERVICES LTD

Contract value

£184,754 excluding VAT

£221,704.80 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 January 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

21 January 2026

Standstill period

End: 30 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

4 February 2026 to 31 March 2026



Page 3 to 5

1 month, 25 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

42510000 - Heat-exchange units, air-conditioning and refrigerating equipment, and filtering
machinery

Contract locations

UKC23 - Sunderland

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

KENNEDY SERVICES LTD

Companies House: 02422897

Alexander House, Station Road Columbia,

Sunderland

NE38 7BD

United Kingdom

Email: info@kennedyservicesltd.co.uk

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

mailto:info@kennedyservicesltd.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

CITY HOSPITALS INDEPENDENT COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Companies House: 08808703

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNYT-8964-XMNW

Sunderland Royal Hospital

Sunderland

SR4 7TP

United Kingdom

Email: choice.contractsteam@nhs.net

Website: http://www.choicesunderland.co.uk/

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:choice.contractsteam@nhs.net
http://www.choicesunderland.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	KENNEDY SERVICES LTD

	Contracting authority
	CITY HOSPITALS INDEPENDENT COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED


		2026-02-24T03:17:29+0000
	TCPDF




